
TRUST ONLY GENUINE
COONARA WOODHEATERS



Of course none of our success could be achieved without 
the support and dedication of our fantastic staff. We are 
a proud Australian manufacturer and we are proving 
that locally manufactured products can successfully 
compete with imported products. Your support is 
critical in helping keep the Australian manufacturing 
industry safe. We thank you for your continued support 
of Australian made Coonara Woodheaters. They really 
are an Aussie icon.

Yours sincerely

Eric Woodgate
Managing Director

WE HAVE BEEN 
PROUDLY 
MANUFACTURING 
IN AUSTRALIA FOR 
OVER 35 YEARS.

Woodheaters have been the key to our business 
growth since the mid 1980’s. Over the years our 
manufacturing of Woodheaters has employed 
hundreds of locals and contributed significantly 
to the local community — this is something we 
are extremely proud of. The acquisition of the 
Coonara brand in 2001 was made possible due to 
our earlier success in our contract manufacturing 
of Woodheaters and we are really excited about the 
newly introduced technologies that deliver Coonara 
Woodheaters with high efficiency heating and low 
emissions. This is a major step in the right direction 
for our environment.

Front cover: Featured product Settler C6002



The Coonara Aussie Radiant Heater is what 
our country has been waiting for.

This Coonara Radiant is designed to heat 
an area of up to 15 squares* while the flames 
are simply breathtaking. This heater comes 
with an optional steel trivet for boiling water 
or cooking on.

AUSSIE 
RADIANT

Where tradition meets innovation.

•	Australian made and owned
•	Charcoal painted finish
•	Heats up to 15 squares*
•	Optional steel trivet
•	No fan required
•	10 year firebox warranty
•	Optional 30mm legs

HIGH EFFICIENCY

HIGH EFFICIENCY

HIGH EFFICIENCY

60%

LOW EMISSIONS

1.3g/kg
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The Coonara Aussie Stacker has just become more 
versatile with the provision to store wood underneath 
to get you through these cold and chilly nights. Another 
significant benefit with this style of heater is it’s higher 
off the ground which makes loading the fire a lot easier.

HIGH EFFICIENCY

HIGH EFFICIENCY

HIGH EFFICIENCY

60%

LOW EMISSIONS

1.3g/kg

AUSSIE 
STACKER

Where tradition meets innovation.

•	Australian Made and Owned.
•	Charcoal Painted Finish
•	Heats up to 15 Squares*
•	Optional Steel Trivet.
•	No fan required.
•	10 Year firebox warranty.
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The best things come in small packages.

This was the vision that fuelled the creation of the 
Coonara Compact freestanding woodheater – to create 
a compact heater that was ideal for use in smaller 
spaces in terms of size and aesthetic appeal, with the 
ability to provide comfort and warmth for living areas 
up to 10 squares.*

The Compact freestanding heater achieves these 
expectations and is the benchmark in the evolution 
of compact woodheaters.

HIGH EFFICIENCY

HIGH EFFICIENCY

HIGH EFFICIENCY

60.3%

LOW EMISSIONS

1.2g/kg

COMPACT
FREESTANDING

Where tradition meets innovation.

•	Australian made and owned
•	Glass size 410mm wide 230mm high
•	Optional 3 speed fan
•	Standard Colour – charcoal
•  Firebricks in the base of the box
•	10 year firebox warranty
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Stunning looks and performance are trademarks 
of the Coonara Midi freestanding woodheater.

A stylish and distinctive mid range woodheater, 
the Midi freestanding heater heats up to 20 
squares* and will become a design feature 
in your home.

HIGH EFFICIENCY

HIGH EFFICIENCY

HIGH EFFICIENCY

64%

LOW EMISSIONS

1.2g/kg

MIDI FREESTANDING

Where tradition meets innovation.

•	Australian made and owned
•	Glass size 430mm wide 225mm high
•	3 speed fan included
•	Standard Colour – charcoal
•	Optional stainless steel pedestal and heater 

side panels with chrome door caps
•	Firebrick lined box
•	10 year firebox warranty

Pictured in Optional 
Stainless Steel.
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SETTLER
C500 
The Settler C500 has all the character and warmth you 
would expect from this Aussie Icon. You can simply sit 
back and relax watching the flames flickering before you.

With a large self cleaning viewing window, durable cast 
iron lined box and a 3 speed fan, it can comfortably heat 
up to 22 squares* of open living area.

Where tradition meets innovation.

•	Australian made and owned
•	Glass size 433mm wide 312mm high
•	3 speed fan included
•	Standard Colour – charcoal
•	Side panels come plain or with trees
•	Optional base
•	Durable cast iron lined box
•	10 year firebox warranty

HIGH EFFICIENCY

HIGH EFFICIENCY

HIGH EFFICIENCY

72%

LOW EMISSIONS

1.3g/kg

Optional side panel with tree
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SETTLER
C500 RANCH 

The Settler C500 Ranch is a recent 
addition to the Coonara range. A 
good size heater to heat up to 22 
squares* with an added bonus of a 
storage area at the bottom to keep 
your wood handy and dry.

HIGH EFFICIENCY

HIGH EFFICIENCY

HIGH EFFICIENCY

72%

LOW EMISSIONS

1.3g/kg

Where tradition meets innovation.

•	Australian made and owned
•	Glass size 433mm wide 312mm high
•	3 speed fan included
•	Standard Colour – charcoal
•	Side panels come plain or with trees
•	Durable cast iron lined box
•	10 year firebox warranty
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LOW EMISSIONS

0.8g/kg

Lounge in comfort as the ultra 
smooth and quiet Coonara Medium 
freestanding woodheater efficiently 
warms up your home.

Small enough to fit beautifully into 
most homes with the power to heat 
up to 25 squares*

MEDIUM 
FREESTANDING

HIGH EFFICIENCY

HIGH EFFICIENCY

HIGH EFFICIENCY

67%

Where tradition meets innovation.

•	� Australian made and owned
•	Glass size 430mm wide 225mm high
•	3 speed fan included
•	Standard Colour – charcoal
•	Optional stainless steel pedestal, heater 

side panels with chrome door caps
•	Firebrick lined box
•	10 year firebox warranty
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AUSSIE RADIANT

SETTLER C500 SETTLER C500 RANCH

AUSSIE STACKER COMPACT FREESTANDING

MEDIUM FREESTANDING FIRELITE

MIDI FREESTANDING
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SETTLER C600 SETTLER C600 RANCH WOODY FREESTANDING WOODY TABLE REMOTES

COMPACT INBUILT SETTLER I500 SETTLER I600
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Created for the King and Queen’s castle.
A big Bay Window heater for big homes. 

Indulge yourself with the biggest woodheater in your 
street, perhaps state.

One of the rewards of having a large home is the ability 
to enjoy your home in sheer comfort. Indulge yourself 
in the special ambience that is created by the Coonara 
Firelite. Heating up to 32 squares*. You may choose to 
move to the next room and the Coonara Firelite will still 
keep you warm.

Where tradition meets innovation.

•	Australian made and owned
•	Glass size 570mm wide 310mm high
•	3 speed fan included
•	Standard Colour – charcoal
•	Durable cast iron lined box
•	10 year firebox warranty

FIRELITE

HIGH EFFICIENCY

HIGH EFFICIENCY

HIGH EFFICIENCY

60%

LOW EMISSIONS

1.1g/kg
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The Settler C600 makes Woodheating easy. It has all 
the character and warmth you would expect from this 
Aussie Icon. You can simply sit back and relax watching 
the flames flickering before you. With a self cleaning 
viewing window, durable cast iron lined box and a 3 
speed fan, it can comfortably heat up to 30 squares* 
of open plan living.

SETTLER
C600

HIGH EFFICIENCY

HIGH EFFICIENCY

HIGH EFFICIENCY

63.0%

LOW EMISSIONS

1.3g/kg

Where tradition meets innovation.

•	Australian made and owned
•	Glass size 562mm wide 312mm high
•	3 speed fan included
•	Standard Colour – charcoal
•	Side panels come plain or with trees
•	Optional base
•	Durable cast iron lined box
•	10 year firebox warranty
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The new Settler 600 Ranch is a recent 
addition into the Coonara family. This 
heater will not only heat up to 30 
squares* of open plan living, but will 
add style and appeal to any household. 
You have the added bonus of storing 
your wood underneath, means you 
don’t have to venture outside on 
those cold & chilly nights.

HIGH EFFICIENCY

HIGH EFFICIENCY

HIGH EFFICIENCY

63.0%

LOW EMISSIONS

1.3g/kg

SETTLER
C600 RANCH

Where tradition meets innovation.

•	Australian made and owned
•	Glass size 562mm wide 312mm high
•	3 speed fan included
•	Standard Colour – charcoal
•	Side panels come plain or with trees
•	Durable cast iron lined box
•	10 year firebox warranty
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The latest innovation into the Coonara Family is our 
Remote Control and Thermostat options for our new 
Woodheater called the “Woody“. You can sit back and 
relax in the comfort of your armchair and remotely 
operate this heater to suit your comfort levels. The one 
thing you still must do is put wood on, but if you have the 
Thermostat option you can set the desired temperature 
to suit and then it tells you when to reload the fire by way 
of a coloured light indicator. How Good is that from the 
Genuine Aussie Icon.

HIGH EFFICIENCY

HIGH EFFICIENCY

HIGH EFFICIENCY

65.0%

LOW EMISSIONS

0.8g/kg

WOODY Where tradition meets innovation.

•	Australian Made and Owned
•	Charcoal Painted Finish.
•	Remote Control Standard.
•	Optional Thermostat Control and table
•	Heats up to 28 Squares
•	3 Speed Fan
•	10 Year Firebox Warranty
•	Grate and ash pan standard

Woody Tabletop
Table Specifications (mm): 
400H x 700W x 580D
Hearth size in front: 300mm
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The stunning Compact Inbuilt 
combines elegant design with space 
efficiency and outstanding warmth.

A compact woodheater that is 
ideal for use in smaller spaces, 
it looks aesthetically appealing in 
both contemporary and traditional 
homes and has the ability to heat 
up to 10 squares*.

HIGH EFFICIENCY

HIGH EFFICIENCY

HIGH EFFICIENCY

LOW EMISSIONS

62%

1.5g/kg

COMPACT 
INBUILT

Where tradition meets innovation.

•	Australian made and owned
•	Glass size 410mm wide 230mm high
•	3 speed fan included
•	Standard Colour – charcoal
•	Firebricks in the base of the box
•	10 year firebox warranty
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The Settler I500 is a stylish heater 
that heats up to 22 squares* and will 
enhance any fireplace. With a large 
self-cleaning viewing window, cast 
iron liners and 3 speed fan, it will 
provide optimum warmth.

SETTLER
I500

HIGH EFFICIENCY

HIGH EFFICIENCY

HIGH EFFICIENCY

66%

LOW EMISSIONS

1.3g/kg

Where tradition meets innovation.

•	Australian made and owned
•	Glass size 433mm wide 312mm high
•	3 speed fan included
•	Standard Colour – charcoal
•	Durable cast iron lined box
•	10 year firebox warranty
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The Settler I600 is a finely crafted 
woodheater that will heat up to 28 
squares* and will add elegance 
to your fireplace. With a large 
self‑cleaning viewing window, 
cast iron liners and 3 speed fan, 
it will provide optimum warmth.

SETTLER
I600

HIGH EFFICIENCY

HIGH EFFICIENCY

HIGH EFFICIENCY

62.0%

LOW EMISSIONS

1.2g/kg

Where tradition meets innovation.

•	Australian made and owned
•	Glass size 562mm wide 312mm high
•	3 speed fan included
•	Standard Colour – charcoal
•	Durable cast iron lined box
•	10 year firebox warranty
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WHERE TRADITION MEETS INNOVATION
All Coonara woodheaters enjoy the following 
features:

•	 10 year firebox warranty*
•	 Patented folded steel firebox
•	 Full width firebox opening for largest viewing area 
•	 5mm thick neo ceramic self cleaning glass
•	 Low clearance to combustible materials for 

minimum floor space loss 
•	 3 speed fan on fan assisted models
•	 One touch easy, effective temperature control 

TESTED AND APPROVED TO:
AS2918 – clearances to combustible materials
AS4012 – power output and efficiency
AS4013 – flue gas emissions

FUEL REQUIREMENTS
For maximum performance, seasoned, dry hardwood 
is required. Do not use chemically treated or painted 
timber.

COONARA WARRANTY 
All current model Coonara woodheaters are 
warranted to be free from defects on material and 
workmanship under normal use and service.  
The warranty of the actual firebox, excluding baffles 
and liners is 10 years to the initial purchaser. All 
other components (except accidental breakage of 
door glass) are warranted for a period of 12 months. 
For the full warranty statement refer to the relevant 
Installation Manual available on our website  
www.coonara.com.au, or from your Coonara Dealer. 
Shamic goods come with guarantees that cannot 
be excluded under Australian Consumer Law. The 
purchaser is entitled to a replacement or a refund for 
a major failure and compensation for any reasonably 
foreseeable loss or damage. The purchaser is also 
entitled to have the goods repaired or replaced if the 
goods fail to be of acceptable quality and the failure 
does not amount to a major failure.

FLUE KITS 
Coonara heaters are designed 
and tested for use with Coonara 
approved Flue kits to Australian 
Standard AS2918 to enable 
the specified clearances to 
combustible materials. 

Note: It is recommended that 
the flue protrudes a minimum 
of one metre through the roof.

Chimney
Plate Assembly

Stainless Steel
Flue Pipe

Cowl

Stainless steel cowl

Solid back 
and reflective 
heat shield

Galvanised outer 
casing through roof

Roofing and rafters

Decorative outer
safety casing

Outer casing - clearance
to combustibles
25 mm (Triple skin)

Stainless steel inner flue

Support angles

Locating ring

Ceiling

25 mm between 
ceiling rising 

vertical collar and 
ceiling material

Hearth: Hearth 
requirements 

vary for each model. 
Please refer to the 

Owners/Installation 
Manual  for each model 
available on the Shamic 

Sheetmetal website or from 
your Coonara dealer

FLUE INSTALLATION DIAGRAM 
(Freestanding Woodheaters)

COONARA SETTLER ZERO CLEARANCE BOX 
You can install a Settler woodheater without the need 
of a conventional brick fireplace and chimney.

The Z Box allows you to install inbuilt woodheaters directly 
onto a  combustible floor using 18mm villaboard.

Detailed installation instructions, with clearances to 
combustible materials, are available from your Coonara dealer.

Timber 
framework, 

partially
plaster board 

cladded

Zero Clearance 
Box positioned 
in framework 

on 18mm sheet

Heater fitted to
Zero Clearance 

Box

NO FIREPLACE 
NECESSARY
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14-18 Research Dve, 
Croydon Sth. 3136
Tel: (03) 9737 5300     
A.B.N. 61 007 251 569
coonara.com.au

ENVIRONMENTAL & EFFICIENCY STANDARDS
Coonara heaters comply with Australian Standards  
AS/NZ4012/4013. Power Output,Efficiency & Emission

Your Legendary Coonara dealer is:

+ Rear clearance to be fitted with flue shield 
between the active flue and decromesh casing.

++ Refer to operating instructions manual P3.
	  
* IMPORTANT: Heating areas provided are based 
on open plan living areas and 2.4 metre ceiling 
height. Note: Lack of insulation, large window 
areas and cathedral ceilings reduce heating 
effectiveness.

WOODHEATER 
TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS
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HEATING CAPACITY UP 
TO SQUARES 15 15 10 20 22 25 22 30 30 28 32 10 22 28

PARTICULATE 
EMISSIONS (G/KG) 1.3 1.3 1.2 1.2 1.3 0.8 1.3 1.3 1.3 0.8 1.1 1.5 1.3 1.2

AVERAGE HEATING 
EFFICIENCY 60 60 60.3 64.0 72.0 67.0 72.0 63.0 63.0 65 60 62 66.0 62.0

AVERAGE PEAK POWER (Kw) 11.0 11.0 10.2 15.7 12.0 16.3 12.0 15.1 15.1 10.7 18.7 9.0 12.0 12.0

FIRE BOX
DIMENSIONS

HEIGHT (mm)
WIDTH (mm)
DEPTH (mm)

335
450 
364

335
450
364

330
430
390

380
465
450

400
470
395

420
555
445

400
470
395

400
600
435

400 
600 
435

460 
610
440

400
600
495

530
520
395

595
570
430

595
695
470

OVERALL 
DIMENSIONS
(mm)

HEIGHT (mm)
WIDTH (mm)
DEPTH (mm)

720
460
485

800
460
485

665
560
490

750
625
545

840
650
565

825
715
555

945
650
565

850
780
610

950 
780 
560

785
725
535

860
825
665

640
800
475

735
980
530

735
1100
580

BACK OF HEATER TO
CENTRE OF FLUE (mm) 140 140 150 155 165 170 165 165 165 80 200 125 160 160

CLEARANCE TO 
COMBUSTIBLE 
MATERIALS (mm)

REAR
SIDE
CORNER

250++ 
900
675

250++
900
675

125
375
175

175+
450
200

 75+
235
  50

 75+
350
200

 75+
235
  50

100+
375
150

100+
375
150

40/50 
300
75 /150

150
350
50

ZERO
CLEARANCE

25
25
(TOP) 220

ZERO
CLEARANCE

25 2/C
25
(TOP) 220

HEARTH 
DISTANCE 
(mm)

EITHER SIDE OF 
DOOR OPENING
FRONT

200

300

200

300

200

300

200

430

200

440

200

300

200

440

200

500

200 
 
500

200

520

200

550

200

450

200

400

200

450

DESPATCH 
WEIGHT (kg) 110 125 112 135 155 177 140 182 182 180 217 105 143 173


